
Association Coach e-mail Cell

Cromarty Alissa Dearing badearing2019@outlook.com 519-301-1114

Fullarton Trevor Pearn t.pearn@hotmail.com 519-949-0803

Mitchell Blue Darryl Eidt eidtdddd@hotmail.com 519-275-1248

Mitchell Orange Vicki Smith vickielliott02@gmail.com 519-301-3328  

Mitchell Red Marissa McKee marissabertens@gmail.com 519-902-6445

Seaforth Melanie Denys jmdenys@live.ca 519-525-0699

Carolyn Quehl cquehl82@gmail.com 519-272-2041

Janelle Muir muir_janelle@hotmail.com 519-276-9022

Greg Kelly gregkelly84@outlook.com 416-953-6639

Terry Adair tadair@orrinsurance.net 519-272-5597

Julia Roberts im.julia.roberts@gmail.com 519-589-4980

Nathan Clarke nfnclarke@hotmail.com 519-801-8703

Jim Bradley jimrbradley22@gmail.com 226-261-1097

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Clinton Mustangs Chistine Brindley christinelynnbrindley@yahoo.com 519-440-2136

Fullarton A's Kaye-Loni Bennewies kl.curran@hotmail.com 519-505-0362

Mitchell Hornets Nate Nate Smitjes smitjesn@gmail.com 226-880-0396

Mitchell Hornets Wagg Lindsay Wagg lwagg14@gmail.com 519-301-3806

North Middlesex Skeeters 1 Nicole Dare nicoledare123@gmail.com 519-854-6427

North Middlesex Skeeters 2 Nicole Thachuk melph79@aol.com 519-870-5749

Seaforth Wolverines Blue Ashley Newbigging ashleynewbigging@outlook.com 519-301-0972

Seaforth Wolverines Gold Ashley Wilson awilson@hpcdsb.ca 519-440-1044

Seaforth Wolverines Grey Steve Carnochan steve0958@hotmail.com 519-440-1115

St. Marys Rockies Laura Hinz laurajhinz@gmail.com 519-301-3368

Zurich Thunder Kaylene Groot kaygroot@live.com 519-615-3937

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Blyth Gritty's Mike Ansley m_ansley@hotmail.com 519-955-4979

Brussels Tigers Melissa Jeffray melissajeffray1@gmail.com 519-357-6482

Londesborough Legends Erin Dale sebkldale@gmail.com 519-441-2845

Lucknow 1 Sherri Haldenby sherrob99@hotmail.com 519-525-1367

Matt Krug mattwkrug@hotmail.com 510-301-0170

Jordan Templeman jordan.templeman@hotmail.com 519-274-0867

Seaforth Wolverines Stacey Kamerman staceydayman@yahoo.com 519-476-7422

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U7

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U9

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U11 - NorthWest

Mitchell Hornets 1

Stratford Red

Stratford Blue

Stratford Orange
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Association Coach e-mail Cell

Exeter Extremes 1 Ben Armstrong ben.armstrong@live.ca 519-476-4249

Chelsey Passmore cpassmore83@icloud.com 519-280-5880

Shauna Coward shauna_coward@ed.amdsb.ca

Mitchell Hornets 2 Jordan Schoonderwoerd j_schooner20@hotmail.com 519-275-4947

North Middlesex Skeeters Mark Cadman oocadman.mc@gmail.com 519-318-2952

St. Marys Rockies Erin Holliday erin011@hotmail.com 519-830-0930

Zurich Thunder Chrissy & Jeff MacDougald christinamrau@hotmail.com 519-860-3975

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Elma Express 1 Kelly Smith kelly_annis9@hotmail.com 519-301-4794

Elma Express 2 Jeff Smith jcsmith@cyg.net 519-301-3835

Listowel Legends 1 Stacy Stewart stacystewart@hotmail.com 519-998-3440

Listowel Legends 2 Andrea McFadden andreamcfadden000@gmail.com 519-492-0521

Listowel Legends 3 Hollie Card hjlcard@gmail.com 519-292-6814

Stratford Flames 1 Stacy Jordan s_mcardle7@hotmail.com 519-276-0799

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Ingersoll Ironbirds Dave Ens dave_ens@hotmail.com 519-636-7633

Shakespeare Falcons Sandy Bell s_binning@hotmail.com 519-319-9313

Stratford Flames 2 Brent Furtney brentfurtney@gmail.com 519-577-3138

Wilmot Thunder 1 Susan Hall shall@wilmotthunder.com 519-590-4790

Wilmot Thunder 2 Jody Pfaff thenhpfaffs@gmail.com 519-569-1728

Wilmot Thunder 3 Cole Allen alle1700@gmail.com 519-498-4761

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Clinton Mustangs 1 Jason Forbes jasonforbes01@hotmail.com 519-955-1683

Clinton Mustangs 2 Joey Bell joesy_08@hotmail.com 519-719-5847

Exeter Extremes 1 Chris Kennedy chriskennedy93@hotmail.com 519-281-9393

Exeter Extremes 2 Richard Curado richardcurado@hotmail.com 519-854-4684

Goderich Seahawks Lemon Shea Bradley shea.bradley@gmail.com 519-525-9939

Goderich Seahawks Lime Shawn Phillips shawn.phillips@ontario.ca 519-891-8701

Londesborough Legends Sadie Squires sadiedarlene@icloud.com 519-440-9230

North Middlesex Skeeters Jena McLellan jena.allproconcrete@gmail.com 519-671-1398

Seaforth Wolverines Dean Wood deanshawnwood@gmail.com 519-525-2189

Zurich Thunder Brandon Overholt brandonoverholt@outlook.com 519-701-6125

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U13 West

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U11 - NorthEast

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U11 - SouthEast

Exeter Extremes 2

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U11 - SouthWest
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Association Coach e-mail Cell

Brussels Tigers Patricia Beuermann patriciacummings@hotmail.com 519-531-2202

Elma Express Dennis Mueller dlmueller@hotmail.com 519-301-0740

Listowel Legends Jason Snider jsnider79@hotmail.com 519-572-0295

Mitchell Hornets Julie Eisler julieeisler@gmail.com 519-274-5891

Sebringville Sting Scott MacAlpine macalpinefamily@gmail.com 519-274-2933

Shakespeare Falcons Nicole Crawford n.crawford1986@hotmail.ca 519-404-3160

St. Marys Rockies Scott Walsh scott.walsh@quadro.net 519-274-2177

Stratford Flames Pat Nelemans pat_nelemans@yahoo.ca 519-301-6899

Wilmot Thunder Paul Arsenault pao.arsenault@gmail.com 519-741-6120

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Clinton Mustangs 1 Lucia Mulder lucia_mulder@hotmail.com 519-525-2224

Clinton Mustangs 2 Dayna Blake dayna@tcc.on.ca 519-955-5068

Elma Express Scott Horton elmaexpresssoftball@gmail.com 519-500-0108

Exeter Extremes 1 Tom Prout tbprout@hay.net 519-670-2373

Goderich Seahawks Paul Bruinsma ttpaulbruinsma@hotmail.com 519-525-0168

Listowel Legends 1 Julie Donaldson tjules@live.ca 519-291-8000

Listowel Legends 2 Dave Stevens dlstevens40@gmail.com 519-291-0669

Mitchell Hornets 1 Courtney Larivee courtneylar@hotmail.com 519-276-1323

Mitchell Hornets 2 Mike Rolph mikerolph2@gmail.com 519-476-1451

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Exeter Extremes 2 Lori Dietrich loridietrich@hotmail.com 519-317-0820

Innerkip Jr. Eagles 1 Lori Cook lmcook_99@yahoo.com 519-320-0767

Innerkip Jr. Eagles 2 Martha Trepanier marneill@hotmail.com 519-719-5034

Innerkip Jr. Eagles 3 Scott Baker sebaker39@hotmail.com 519-788-2367

Springfield Brewers Brian Plaquet  brianplaquet@gmail.com 226-577-2713

St. Marys Rockies Crystal Spearin crystalspearin@gmail.com 519-274-4607

Stratford Flames 1 Tyler Rae tyler.rae@bmo.com 519-949-8839

Stratford Flames 2 Casey Himburg casehimburg@icloud.com 519-703-3225

Wilmot Thunder Mike Hallman mikehallman71@gmail.com 519-572-0213

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U15 - North

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U15 - South

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U13 East
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Association Coach e-mail Cell

Exeter Extremes Chris Kennedy chriskennedy93@hotmail.com 519-281-9393

Fullarton A's Tanya Berendsen tbere_rmt@hotmail.com 519-276-7227

Innerkip Jr. Eagles Doug Ellis dsellis@rogers.com 519-532-2971

Listowel Legends Rick Cameron mickeyd15764@hotmail.com 519-444-8393

Londesborough Legends Steve Stewart sr.stewart99@gmail.com 519-955-2226 

Shakespeare Falcons Danielle Wilhelm the_wilhelms@hotmail.com 519-301-1016

Wilmot Thunder Dan Fronchak fronchak@rogers.com 226-750-8527

Association Coach e-mail Cell

Fullarton A's Chad Bree cjbree@yahoo.ca 519-274-2719

Goderich Seahawks Dan Ridsdale danrizz@yahoo.ca 519-955-2668

Innerkip Jr. Eagles Denise Chase denise@chrima.ca 519-703-1484

Listowel Legends Brett Long long9@sympatico.ca 519-575-2509

St. Marys Rockies Stacie Frayne staciefrayne@gmail.com 519-520-8296

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U21

2023 HP Girls Fastball - U17

mailto:chriskennedy93@hotmail.com
mailto:tbere_rmt@hotmail.com
mailto:dsellis@rogers.com
mailto:mickeyd15764@hotmail.com
mailto:sr.stewart99@gmail.com
mailto:the_wilhelms@hotmail.com
mailto:fronchak@rogers.com
mailto:cjbree@yahoo.ca
mailto:danrizz@yahoo.ca
mailto:denise@chrima.ca
mailto:long9@sympatico.ca
mailto:staciefrayne@gmail.com

